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RECOGNIZED QUALIFIED BOG TURTLE SURVEYORS 

The following list includes individuals experienced in field herpetology that the U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, New Jersey Field Office, and the New Jersey Endangered and Nongame Species Program 
currently recognize as qualified to identify bog turtle habitat and visually survey for the presence of bog 
turtles.  This list may not include all individuals qualified to survey for this species.  This list will be 
updated periodically.  Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute endorsement by the Service or any 
other U.S. Government agency or State agency. 

Scott Angus 
scottangus1@gmail.com 
1981 Lake Minsi Drive 
Bangor, PA 18013 
Work: (610) 844-1866 

Bob Bull 
bobb@whmgroup.com 
WHM Consulting, Inc. 
2525 Green Tech Drive, Suite B 
State College, PA 16803 
Work: (814) 689-1650 ext. 139 

Keith J. D’Angiolillo 
Keith.D’Angiolillo@ch2m.com 
CH2M Hill 
119 Cherry Hill Road 
Suite 300 
Parsippany, NJ 07054-1102 
Work: (973) 316-9300 

Bryon DuBois* 
bdubois@denviro.com 
Anthony Silva 
Asilva@denviro.com 
Amy Jones 
ajones@denviro.com 
Kerri Matthews 
kmatthews@denviro.com 
DuBois Environmental Consultants, LLC 
249 S. Main Street - Suite 6 
Barnegat, NJ 08005 
Work: (609) 488-2857 

Kevin Jamieson 
kjamieson@maserconsulting.com 
Maser Consulting P.A. 
331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 203 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
Work: (732) 383-1950 

Kevin S. Keat 
kevinkeat@ptd.net 
Environmental Consultation Services, Inc. 
1095 Mill Road 
Pen Argyl, PA 18072 
Work: (484) 515-6806 

Chris Koutouzakis 
koutie71@gmail.com 
8 Overbrook Road 
Flanders, New Jersey 07836 
Cell: (732) 310-9983 

Michael Kovacs 
mkovacs@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (973) 219-1550 
Scott McDonnell 
SMcDonnell@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (973)-349-4587 
David Moskowitz 
dmoskowitz@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (732) 236-2992 
Laura Newgard 
lnewgard@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (973) 479-7843 
Joseph Pignatelli 
JPignatelli@ecolsciences.com 
Karin Tekel 
ktekel@ecolsciences.com 
EcolSciences, Inc. 
75 Fleetwood Drive, Suite 250 
Rockaway, NJ 07866 
Work: (973) 366-9500 

Matthew Malhame* 
mmalhame@hotmail.com 
P.O. Box 394 
Henryville, PA 18332 
Work: (570) 872-1284 

Cheryl Matasovsky 
cmatasovsky@admarble.com 
A.D. Marble & Company
375 E. Elm Street, Suite 101
Conshohocken, PA 19428
Work: (484) 533-2522

Bill Romaine* 
bromaine@amygreene.com  
Harry Strano, III 
hstrano@amygreene.com 
Amy S. Greene Environmental Consultants Inc. 
4 Walter E. Foran Blvd., Suite 209 
Flemington, NJ 08822 
Work: (908) 788-9676 
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Jason Tesauro* 
jasontesauro@yahoo.com 
Jason Tesauro Consulting, Inc. 
53 North Union Street, 2nd Floor 
Lambertville, NJ 08530 
Work: (201) 841-6879 
 
Autumn M. Thomas 
athomas@gfnet.com 
Gannett Fleming, Inc. 
PO Box 80794 
Valley Forge, PA 19484-0794 
 Work: 610-650-8101 ext. 7120 
 
Bridger J. Thompson 
bridger.thompson@urs.com 
URS Corporation 
4507 North Front Street 
Suite 200 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Work: (717) 635-7913 
 
Robert T. Zappalorti 
RZappalort@aol.com 
Cell: (609) 618-0314 
Herpetological Associates, Inc. 
575 Toms River Road (Route 571) 
Jackson, NJ 08527 
Work: (732) 833-8600 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


